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
Improvement Trust Fund ‐ State of 
Florida (TIITF) Sublessor; Florida 
Department of Environmental 
Protection; 50‐yr term; expiration 
Nov 2050; rent $300.00 Per yr 
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Three (3) locations leased from Leon County School Board, also for “Parks & Recreation” 

(Figure 8) 
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Parcels Name Location Acres Premise 
Square 
Footage 

Notes 

Parcels Leased from the Leon Counry Schools 

Leased from School Board of Leon 
County, 20‐yr term; expiration May 
2027; contains 2 5‐yr renewals; rent 

Canopy Oaks Community Park 3250 Point View Dr 10.700 No Buildings 
$1.00 per yr; the 7,184 SF bldg on the 
property is not included in the Lease. 

Leased from School Board of Leon 

2 
Ft Braden Elementary School (Ft 
Braden Community Park) 

15100 Blountstown Hwy 9.300 No Buildings 
County, 20‐yr term; expiration May 
2027; contains 2 5‐yr renewals; rent 
$1.00 per yr 
Building count from Prop App Site is 0; 
contains 1 building containing as est 

3 Ft Braden Community Center 16387 Blountstown Hwy 4.250 1 
10,072 SF ‐ Leased from School Board of 

10,072  
Leon County, 20‐yr term; expiration 
May 2027; contains 2 5‐yr renewals; 
rent $1.00 per yr 

Leasing Activity 

The Real Estate Division continues its efforts to find the highest and best use for any identified underutilized space in 
the County’s real estate portfolio, in an effort to produce more revenue from its assets. County Administration has 
directed Real Estate to market these locations and to find qualified tenants for the vacant and leasable space existing 
in County owned buildings at current market rates for similar properties. 

There are usually two types of leases; Gross Lease, is a lease in which all expenses associated with owning and 
operating the property are paid by the landlord and are passed on to the tenant through the periodic rent the Landlord 
charges. The other is a Net Lease, a lease in which the tenant pays, in addition to base rent, a proportional share of 
operating expenses such as real estate taxes, insurance premiums, and maintenance costs associated with property. 
The majority of the leases that Leon County has entered into are Gross Leases, some of our leases are a modification 
of the Gross Lease, and this is being done with the leases at the Lake Jackson Town Center at Huntington. Certain 
direct expenses related to the operation of the center, such as parking lot maintenance & lighting, landscaping and 
common area utilities are passed through to the Tenants by virtue of a Common Area Maintenance Charge (CAM) that 
can be adjusted on a periodical bases based actual expenses incurred. 

There are currently two locations in the portfolio that are being leased to third‐party tenants: 

1) Leon County Government Annex Plaza (f/n/a Bank of America Building) is a 240,111 square foot office 
complex located on South Calhoun Street just east of the Leon County Courthouse. The complex is 
comprised of two office buildings, a 3‐story 20,171 square foot building and an 8‐story 136,810 square 
foot Class “A” office building with an accompanying 83,130 square foot parking garage. 
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a) Plaza Building (Annex) – Current rent roll for the Annex is in Figure 9 below. The Annex has 17,154 
of its total 15,873 lease‐able square feet occupied or 92.5% occupied and 1,280 square feet vacant 
or 7.5%. All the occupied square footage is by County Staff or Constitutional Office functions. 
Please see the detail Rent Roll for the Plaza Building as of December 2019 in Figure 9 below 

(Figure 9) 

Leon County Government Annex ‐ Plaza Building ‐ Gross Revenue Statement & Rent Roll 
as of December 31, 2019 

County Third Party County Third Party 
Vacant Total 

Occupied Occupied Occupancy Occupancy 

Square Footage 15,873 ‐ 1,280 17,154 92.54% 0.00% 

Lease Expiration Date 
Current Term County Third Party 

Unit Name if all Renewals are Unit Size Vacant Per Sq Ft Monthly Annual 
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